Model Number
Cylinder Capacity
Stroke
(mm)
Cylinder
Effective
Area
(cm2)

(mm)
 D
Outside
Diameter
(mm)
 E
Cylinder
Bore
Diameter
(mm)
 F
Piston Rod
Diameter
(mm)
ton* kN
ACSLC-306 30 303 150 44.2 663 300 450 100 75 60
ACSLC-506 50 539 150 78.5 1,178 335 485 135 100 80
ACSLC-1006 100 1,056 150 153.9 2,309 375 525 190 140 110
ACSLC-1506 150 1,558 150 227.0 3,405 405 555 230 170 140
ACSLC-2006 200 2,156 150 314.2 4,712 430 580 270 200 160
56
H
Y
D